

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 111537  
Date            9 November 2015

### ***Social Workers***

#### **Request:**

1. How many Qualified Social Workers positions are there within Wolverhampton?  
[175](#)
2. How many Team Manager (QSW) positions are there in Wolverhampton?  
[12](#)
3. How many Head of Service (QSW) positions are there in Wolverhampton?  
[5](#)
4. How many QSW agency workers are working in Adult Services?  
[18](#)
5. How many QSW agency workers are working in Children's Service?  
[22](#)
6. What percentage of your Qualified Social Work staff are agency?  
[12.6%](#)
7. Can you show me the salary bandings and pay grades for your Qualified Social Work positions  
[GR7 LPP30 to LPP 35 £33,857 to £38,405](#)
8. What company corporate benefits to qualified social workers get within Wolverhampton?  
[None](#)
9. Do Sandwell offer any joining bonuses or incentives to attract Qualified Social Workers to permanent roles?

[Following reasonable enquiries, it has been established that the City of Wolverhampton Council does not hold the above information relating to Sandwell Council. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, as per Section 1\(1\)\(a\) of the Act:](#)

["Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to](#)

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

10. Do you use a recruitment agency to recruit for permanent Qualified Social Worker roles?

We only use Agency for temporary recruitment